QuickSpecs  Aruba 303 Series Campus Access Points
Overview
Page 1
Aruba 303 Series Campus Access Points
Low-cost 802.11ac wave 2 enterprise AP
Product overview
The affordable mid-range Aruba 303 Series campus access point delivers high performance 802.11ac with MU-MIMO (wave 2)
for medium density enterprise environments. With the integrated BLE and supporting 802.3af power, the Aruba 303 Series AP

Ordering Information
Step 1: Select AP Model
Description Part Number Configuration impact
Aruba AP-303 (EG) Dual 2x2:2 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP JZ317A Add POE or DC power
source
Aruba AP-303 (IL) Dual 2x2:2 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP JZ318A Add POE or DC power
source
Aruba AP-303 (JP) Dual 2x2:2 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP JZ319A Add POE or DC power
source
Aruba AP-303 (RW) Dual 2x2:2 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP JZ320A Add POE or DC power
source
Aruba AP-303 (US) Dual 2x2:2 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP JZ321A Add POE or DC power
source
NOTE: All models ship with suspended ceiling rail adapter in the box (for 9/16" and 15/16" flat rails)
Step 2: Add powering accessories (optional)
Description Part Number Configuration impact
PD-3501G-AC 15.4W 802.3af PoE 10/100/1000 Ethernet indoor midspan injector JW627A Add AC power cord
AP-AC-12V30B 12V/30W AC/DC desktop style level power adapter with type B plug JX990A Add AC power cord
Add 3-prong AC power cord for injector or AC adapter:
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-TW Taiwan AC Power Cord JW126A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Add mount accessories (optional)
Description Part Number
AP-220-MNT-C2 2x Ceiling Grid Rail Adapter for Interlude and Silhouette Mt Kit JW045A
AP-MNT-CM1 Industrial Grade Indoor Access Point Metal Suspended Ceiling Rail Mount Kit JX961A
AP-220-MNT-W1 Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling Black AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit JW046A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 303 Series Campus Access Points
Configuration
 Page 7
AP-220-MNT-W1W Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling White AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit JW047A
AP-200-MNT-W3 White Low Profile Box Style Secure Small Indoor AP Flat Surface Mount Kit JY705A
AP-MNT-W4 White Low Profile Basic AP Flat Surface Mount Kit Q9U25A
Step 4: Add cosmetic snap-on cover (optional)
Description Part Number Comments
AP-303-CVR-20 Kit of 20 snap-on covers for AP-303. Plain white, non-glossy, with holes
for LED indicators.
JZ327A One kit per 20 access
points
Step 5: Add other accessories (optional)
Description Part Number Comments
AP-CBL-SERU Micro-USB TTL3.3V to USB2.0 AP Console Adapter Cable JY728A Adapter cable for
custom micro-USB AP
console interface.
Software driver is
available on the HPE
Aruba Support website
Step 6: Add spare parts (optional)
Description Part Number Comments
AP-220-MNT-C1 2x Ceiling Grid Rail Adapter for Basic Flat Rails Mount Kit JW044A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 303 Series Campus Access Points
Technical Specifications
 Page 8
RF Performance Table
 Maximum transmit power (dBm)
per transmit chain
Receiver sensitivity (dBm)
per receive chain
802.11b 2.4GHz
1Mbps 18.0 -93.0
11Mbps 18.0 -87.0
802.11g 2.4GHz
6Mbps 18.0 -90.0
54Mbps 16.0 -73.0
802.11n HT20 2.4GHz
MCS0/8 18.0 -90.0
MCS7/15 14.0 -71.0
802.11n HT40 2.4GHz
MCS0/8 18.0 -87.0
MCS7/15 14.0 -68.0
802.11a 5GHz
6Mbps 18.0 -90.0